801

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

43 10 3151-1701045 454321 1339 1 1 1 1 Manxeta B cbope 40x56x7 Collar assy 40x56x7
11 3151-1701041 454321 2147 1 1 1 1 Kppiika moammmHuka Bearing cap
12 452-1701197-01 45 3111 0606 1 1 1 1 Kosb110 cTonopHoe 3aqHero MoALIMITHIKA BTopuyHoro Baia  Output shaft rear bearing circlip
13 452-1701196-A 45 3111 0605 1 1 1 1 Kosnblio ynopHoe Thrust ring
14 20-1701192 453111 0525 2 2 2 2 Kosblio cTonopHoe Circlip
15 452-1701190 45 1583 7475 1 1 1 1 IMomumHNK BTOPUYHOTO Basia Output shaft bearing
16 201500-I129 459346 1562 4 4 4 4 Bboar M10x32 Bolt M10x32
17 31601-1701198 45 3149 3265 1 1 1 1 BoJT KperuieHus KapTepa 5 nepenayn Sth speed gearbox housing bolt
18  31601-1701193 45 3149 3534 1 1 1 1 MacnootpaxaTesb HOAIIUITHUKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft bearing oil slinger
19 31601-1701132 45 3149 3531 1 1 1 1 IlectepHs 5 nepenauun 5th speed gear
20  20-1701182 454311 0533 14 14 14 14  Ponuk mepemHero MOAIIMITHUKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft front bearing roller
21 31601-1701133 45 3149 3532 1 1 1 1 Brynka BropmuHoro Bana Output shaft bush
22 31601-1701186 45 3149 3533 1 1 1 1 [NoamMmHUK BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft bearing
23 469-1701029 45 4316 2966 1 1 1 1 BeHelr 3y6uarsblii mepBUYHOTO Basia Input shaft ring gear
24 3160-1701030 453149 3291 1 1 1 1 Ban nepBuuHbIi Input shaft
25 469-1701032 454316 4127 1 1 1 1 IMomMImHMK IEpBUYHOTO Bajla 3aTHUM Input shaft rear bearing
26 20-1701034 454311 0322 1 1 1 1 Kosblio cTonopHoe NoAiMnmHuKa nepBUyHOro Bajia Input shaft bearing circlip

4345 27  469-1701058 454316 2970 6 6 6 6  Koubllo cTomopHoe 6J10Ka IecTepeH Gear cluster circlip

43 28 252135-112 459816 6046 4 4 4 4 [lai16a 8 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 8§
29 201458-T18 459346 9524 4 4 4 4 boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
30  469-1701164 454316 3002 5 5 5 5 Komb110 610KMpytoliiee CHHXpOHU3aTopa Synchronizer baulk ring
31 3160-1701027 45 3149 3290 1 | 1 1 Ban nepBuuHBIii ¢ 3y6yaThiM BEHLIOM B cOOpe Input shaft with ring gear in assy
32 3160-1701025 45 3149 3289 1 1 1 1 Bast mepBUYHBII C KOJIBLIOM CUHXPOHU3aTOpa B cbope Input shaft with synchronizer baulk ring in assy

44 33 469-1701116 454316 2988 1 1 1 1 Mydta cunxpoHusaTopa 3 u 4 nepenay co CTynuuei Synchronizer sleeve of 3rd and 4th speed with

U cyxapsiMu B cbope hub and retainers in assy

34 469-1701171 454316 2777 6 6 6 6  Cyxapb cMHXpOHM3aTOpa 3 U 4 mepenay 3rd and 4th speed synchronizer retainer
35 508605-I1 459117 4661 9 9 9 9  Ilapuk 1/4" Ball 1/4"
36 469-1701173 454316 4122 9 9 9 9 Hanpagnstonias mpy>kKuHbI CHHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring guide
37 20-1701170 454316 2090 9 9 9 9  Tlpyxuna Spring
38 469-1701119 454316 2991 2 2 2 2 Crynuua MydThl epekItoueH s nepenay Gear shift coupling hub
39 469-1701118 454316 2990 1 1 1 1 MydTa nepekmodenus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th speed shift coupling
40  469-1701117 454316 2989 1 1 1 1 Mydrta 3 u 4 nepenau co crynuiieii B coope 3rd and 4th speed shift coupling with hub in assy
41 31601-1701105 45 3149 3530 1 1 1 1 Ban BTOpuuHBIii Output shaft
42 469-1701121 454316 2992 2 2 2 2 [Imonka cTynuilsl BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft hub key
43 469-1701130 454316 4131 4 4 4 4 TloAlIMIHUK LIECTEPHU 5 Mepeadn Sth speed gear bearing
44 469-1701142 454316 3000 1 1 1 1 Brynka pacniopHast Spacer bush



601

33
34
35

36
37

41

42
43

44

469-1701113
469-1701164
469-1701128h

469-1701116
469-1701171

508605-1
469-1701173
20-1701170

469-1701115
469-1701114
469-1701126
469-1701164
45 469-1701143 469-1701125
27 469-1701058

469-1701121
469-1701130

31601-1701105 ‘/
|
\
I
\

469-1701119

46 469-1701140
469-1701138
37 20-1701170

469-1701142

469-1701110
469-1701164

469-1701111

469-1701128
469-1701112

36 469-1701173
35 508605-M
34 469-1701171

48 469-1701134

59 469-1701106

Puc. 44. Kopo6ka nepenau (1701%)/2
Fig. 44. Gearbox (1701%)/2



011

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

44 45  469-1701143 454316 3001 3 3 3 3 [laii6a ynopHast Thrust washer
46  469-1701140 45 4316 2999 1 1 1 1 LecTepHs 3aaHero xona Beaomast Reverse driven gear
47  469-1701138 454316 2998 1 1 1 1 IlectepHs 3agHeTO X0Ma BemoMasi Co CTynulleit B coope Reverse driven gear with hub in assy
48  469-1701134 454316 2997 1 | 1 1 Mydra cunxponusaropa 1 u 2 nepenay Ist and 2nd speed synchronizer sleeve
49  469-1701113 454316 2985 1 | 1 1 LectepHs 3 mepenauu ¢ KOJAbLIOM CMHXpoHM3aTopa B cobope  3rd speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
50  469-1701128 454316 2996 3 3 3 3 Bener 3y0ouaTslit mecTepHu Gear ring gear
51 469-1701115 45 4316 2987 1 1 1 1 ecrepHst 3 nepenaun 3rd speed gear
52 469-1701114 45 4316 2986 1 1 1 1 LectepHs 3 nepenayu ¢ 3y6YaTbiM BEHLIOM 3rd speed gear with ring gear
53 469-1701126 454316 2994 1 1 1 1 IlectepHs 2 nepenauu ¢ 3y0UaThiM BEHLIOM B cOope 2nd speed gear with ring gear in assy
54 469-1701125 454316 2993 1 1 1 1 IlecrepHs 2 mepemnauu ¢ KOJbIIOM CUHXpOHM3aTopa B cbope  2nd speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
55 469-1701127 45 4316 2995 1 1 1 1 lecrepHs 2 nepenauu 2nd speed gear
56 469-1701110 45 4316 2982 1 1 1 1 IlecrepHs 1 mepeaayu ¢ KOAbLIOM CUHXpOHU3aTopa B cbope st speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
57 469-1701111 454316 2983 1 1 1 1 Ilecrepns 1 mepenauu ¢ 3y0uaThiM BEHIIOM B cOOpe 1st speed gear with ring gear in assy
58  469-1701112 454316 2984 1 | 1 1 ecrepHst 1 nepenaun Ist speed gear
59  469-1701106 454316 2980 1 1 1 1 [aii6a ynopHas Thrust washer

45 60  1/43253/01 459984 5077 1 1 1 1 Ipobka M22x1,5 koHnveckas Tapered plug M22x1.5
61  469-1701068 454316 2971 1 1 1 1 Kppsitka mepeqHero moammHuKa Front bearing cap
62  469-1701070 454316 2972 1 1 1 1 ApMartypa KpbILIKH TIepeTHero MOALIMITHIKA Front bearing cap fitting
63 452-1802092 452213 4662 1 1 1 1 IMoamunmHUK MPOMEXYTOUHOTO BaJia epeTHU I Layshaft front bearing
64  3160-2401046 1 1 1 1 IIpobka MmarHuTHAS Magnetic plug
65  469-1701050 45 4316 2969 1 1 | 1 Brok 1mectepeH MpoMeXyTOYHOTO Bajia Layshaft gear cluster
66  31601-1701048 45 3149 3515 1 1 1 1 Ban npoMexyTouHbIit Layshaft
67  31601-1701046 1 1 1 1 Bayt mpoMeXXyTouHBIi ¢ 6JI0KOM IlIecTepeH B cbope Layshaft with gear cluster in assy
68  31601-1701095 45 3149 3523 1 1 1 1  mnonka 6x9 Key 6x9
69  469-1701092 454316 2976 1 1 1 1 Ocb MPOMEXYTOUHOIA LIIECTEPHU Idle gear axle
70 20-1701190 451973 5420 1 | 1 1 [MoamMnHUK NPOMeXXyTOYHOTO BaJla 3aaHU I Layshaft rear bearing
71 31601-1701097 45 3149 3525 1 1 1 1 Crynuiia My(ThI epekiTioueHus 5 nepenadu 5th speed shift coupling hub
72 31601-1701098 45 3149 3526 3 3 3 3 Cyxapp Retainer
73 31601-1701096 1 1 1 1 MydTa cuHxpoHM3aTOpa 5 Mepenayu ¢ cyxapsiMu B coope 5Sth speed synchronizer sleeve with retainers in assy
74 296485-1129 459981 1025 1 1 1 1  Tpo6kaMl4x1,5 Plug M 14x1.5
75  3160-1702117 1 1 1 1 IpyxuHa mapuka dukcaTopa Lock ball spring
76 263014-I1 459117 6691 1 1 1 1 IHapuk M9,525-200 Ball M9.525-200
77 31601-1701059 45 3149 3519 1 1 1 1 Brynka nonummnHuka 5 nepenauu 5th speed bearing bush
78  31601-1701060 45 3149 3520 2 2 2 2 Komnb1ro onopHoe 5 nepenaun 5th speed supporting ring
79  469-1701080 454316 2973 1 1 1 1 IlectepHs 3amHeTO X0Ia C MOALIMITHUKAMHU B cOOpe Reverse gear with bearings in assy



Y —
S8 o
- ©
oT— o X Paz)
\ ~QLC [=R-]
- N \ - N
/ 1 v © -0
Sl N~
oH® S v
N\ O -0 r~ 1
- 0 O -
™ < N T ©
S \ e
2
A = N oo o0 \ <o
838 = B 100 N 2835 A
o N o ©Sw OO T W
©SeCw N = DO P ) N ™
SO ooNNS=55 yd 98
=90 C9«r ~RKRELCKRe-RKN k
ESSSE o338 ks /
THAAT todeoToo &
D = = = O P ONT-0C0 OO AL
O LWL O IONT™O ™ RN
Gt AOANOTOO //
PO T ANM WLIDONOD®® //
MNOWOW®D 0D MD N //
A\
S|
ﬁ P
oo
~ n O
o | Q29
8518535
SREstL
i S
oo STo0
COMOHOO
DO O T
NONT®O®
<0 O 0N
NNNYNN
\|_||/4
~ © ©
=) -3 -
om © 0w O
-~ - (= -
o o N~ o
~-C K~ - = N~
TRYHYT SR %
- [= 2 -
oT®eo &% o
© WO T ©
-0 O [= -] -
mEOLO N o
—ON N ®
NOON OO N~
0
)
S o
- [=2] [=]
o © o
~ - -
T RS
s T K
© o %
- o [=]
m <
0w o o
© © K
L N\
© 4 © ©
< < <
©® o N O 0o OO
- © N~ [=2] - [ Ve 0 Ve B el ol
S © ©o e © oo oo
e - - N < - NN
m © © S o oo
g = F 2 2 SESN
S T v T © T OO
QS o o N © LR
- © ©o n - OO~
- < = <+ ™ S F OO
© = o ™ = NI ©ON
© ©o © [2- 2" N O ©

&
|

94 31601-1702081

/3

Puc. 45. Kopobka nepenau (1701

Fig. 45. Gearbox (1701%)/3

111



(41!

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

45 80 4511-1701086 45 3111 4255 2 2 2 2 Komnbiio cronopHoe Circlip
81  4511-1701083 453111 4253 2 2 2 2 Konbiio ynopHoe Thrust washer
82  4514-1701085-01 453111 5678 1 1 1 1 [ToqmIMMHYK LIECTepHU 3aJHETO X0Ia Reverse gear bearing
83  469-1701082 454316 2974 1 1 1 1 LectepHs 3anHero xoaa Reverse gear
84  31601-1701074 45 3149 3521 1 1 1 1 Kpslika 3an1Hero noAMnmHKa MpoMeXXyTOYHOTO Bajia Layshaft rear bearing cap
85  252263-I12 5 5 5 5 IlIai16a 6 mpyxuHHag 3y0uyaTas Toothed spring washer 6
86  221605-1129 459412 1109 5 5 5 5  BuHT M6X16 Screw M6x16
87  31601-1701052 45 3149 3516 1 1 1 1 [lecrepHs S mepenayu ¢ KOJbLIOM CUHXPOHU3aTOpa Sth speed gear with synchronizer ring
88  31601-1701053 453149 3517 1 1 1 1 IlecrepHs 5 nmepenayu ¢ 3y64aThiM BEHLIOM B cOOpe Sth speed gear with ring gear in assy
89  31601-1701077 45 3149 3522 1 1 1 1 BonT kperuieHus 3aJHET0 MOMUIUITHUKA TPOMEKYTOUHOTO Layshaft rear bearing bolt

BaJjia
90  4511-1701073 453111 4834 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa TapenapyaTast Disk spring
91  260306-1129 459821 1007 1 1 1 1 3arnyuika 18 Stopper 18
92 469-1702110 454316 1988 1 1 1 1 BuHT cTonopHbIil BUIKY MEPEKITIOUEHMS Tiepenady Gear shift fork locking screw
93 31601-1702036 45 3149 3537 1 1 1 1 Buka nepexmoueHust S nepeaayn Sth speed shift fork
94 31601-1702081 45 3149 3545 1 1 1 1 [IToK BuKM 5 mepenayun Sth speed shift fork shaft
* - B cocraBe KopoOku nepemad 31601-1700010
Is part of the gearbox 31601-1700010
Ioarpynna 1702*. MexaHu3M NepeKIi0YeHHs nepeaay*
Subgroup 1702*. Gear Shift Mechanism*

46 1 31601-1702010 45 3149 3535 1 1 1 1 MexaHu3M MepekITioueHus nepenay B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
2 31601-1702040 45 3149 3539 1 1 1 1 [ITok BukM miepexmoueHus | u 2 mepemady Ist and 2nd gear shift fork shaft
3 469-1702024-12 454316 4329 1 1 1 1 Buuika nepekimouenust 1 u 2 nepenay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork
4 469-1702030-12 454316 4133 1 1 1 1 Buuika nepekimoueHust 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
5 469-1702110 454316 1988 4 4 4 4 BuHT cTonopHbIil BUIIOK NEpeKIoYeHus iepeaay Gear shift fork set screw
6 263014-11 459117 6691 5 5 5 5 Illapuk9,525-200 Ball 9.525-200
7 31601-1702084 45 3149 3547 1 1 1 1 [lai16a ymopHas Thrust washer
8 31601-1702122 45 3149 3551 1 1 1 1 Pbryar npomekyTouHbI i Intermediate lever
9 31601-1702038 45 3149 3538 1 1 1 1 IToBonoxk mtoka 5 nepenayn Sth speed shaft selector
10 31601-1702050 45 3149 3540 1 1 1 1 Buika 3agHero xona Reverse shift fork
11 31601-1702082 45 3149 3546 1 1 1 1 IITOK BUJIKM 3aHETO X01a Reverse shift fork shaft
12 31601-1702109 45 3149 3548 1 1 1 1 ImyHXep MpoMeXXyTOUHBIH pbhlyara Lever intermediate plunger
13 4511-1702108 45 3111 0645 3 3 3 3 [TnyHxep 3aMOYHBII Lock plunger
14 3160-1702117 45 3149 3549 5 5 5 5 [pyxuHa mapuka duxkcatopa Lock ball spring
15 201458-1129 459346 1524 10 10 10 10 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25





